South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
June 04, 2024, 12:28:35 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3870 (Rat #0051, Act #0043 of 2023) General Bill, By Wooten, Erickson, Caskey, Ballentine, West, Hewitt, Wetmore,
Dillard, M.M. Smith and Davis
Summary: Narcotic Treatment Programs

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 40-43-72 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE
THE PERMITTING AND OPERATION OF NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS, TO ESTABLISH CERTAIN
REQUIREMENTS FOR NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS AND THEIR ASSOCIATED PHARMACISTS,
PRACTITIONERS, AND PRACTITIONER AGENTS, TO REQUIRE THE BOARD OF PHARMACY TO FULFILL CERTAIN
OBLIGATIONS, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 44-53-720, RELATING TO RESTRICTIONS
ON USE OF METHADONE, SO AS TO MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/02/23
02/02/23
02/08/23
03/29/23

04/04/23
04/05/23
04/05/23
04/05/23
04/06/23
04/06/23
04/06/23
05/04/23
05/09/23
05/10/23
05/10/23
05/11/23
05/16/23
05/26/23
05/26/23

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 7)
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.M.Smith, Davis

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
(House Journal-page 56)

Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 39)

Amended (House Journal-page 48)

Read second time (House Journal-page 48)

Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 49)

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 39)

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 39)

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 16)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 89)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 33)

Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 33)

Ratified R 51

Sighed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/23

Act No. 43

Page 1 of 1



