South Carolina Legislature

June 04, 2024, 12:28:35 am

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

H*3870 (Rat #0051, Act #0043 of 2023) General Bill, By Wooten, Erickson, Caskey, Ballentine, West, Hewitt, Wetmore, Dillard, M.M. Smith and Davis

Summary: Narcotic Treatment Programs

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 40-43-72 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE THE PERMITTING AND OPERATION OF NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS, TO ESTABLISH CERTAIN REQUIREMENTS FOR NARCOTIC TREATMENT PROGRAMS AND THEIR ASSOCIATED PHARMACISTS, PRACTITIONERS, AND PRACTITIONER AGENTS, TO REQUIRE THE BOARD OF PHARMACY TO FULFILL CERTAIN OBLIGATIONS, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES; AND BY AMENDING SECTION 44-53-720, RELATING TO RESTRICTIONS ON USE OF METHADONE, SO AS TO MAKE CONFORMING CHANGES. - RATIFIED TITLE

		,
02/02/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)
02/02/23	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs (House Journal-page 7)
02/08/23	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: M.M.Smith, Davis
03/29/23	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		(House Journal-page 56)
04/04/23	House	Debate adjourned (House Journal-page 39)
04/05/23	House	Amended (House Journal-page 48)
04/05/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 48)
04/05/23	House	Roll call Yeas-109 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 49)
04/06/23	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 23)
04/06/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 39)
04/06/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 39)
05/04/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs (Senate Journal-page 16)
05/09/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 89)
05/10/23	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 33)
05/10/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-40 Nays-1 (Senate Journal-page 33)
05/11/23		Ratified R 51
05/16/23		Signed By Governor
05/26/23		Effective date 05/16/23
05/26/23		Act No. 43